openings in 2002, the Company is now accelerating new store expansion both in its core chain and at its Crescent Jewelers
affiliate.  Friedman’s regional concentration positions it as a leader in most of its geographic markets, and this is true of
Crescent in California as well.  Its jewelry market should continue to outperform the overall retail sector based on
favorable demographic trends.  We believe a perceived issue based, in our view, on unjustified concerns regarding a
potential acquisition is well on its way to resolution.  Friedman’s announced stock offering will strengthen its financial
base to support growth.  In view of these considerations, we believe it is reasonable to anticipate that Friedman’s shares
will benefit not only from projected earnings gains but also from an expansion in their price/earnings multiple to peer
levels and we are reconfirming our Strong Buy rating.  Our 12-month price target for the stock of $18.84, based on our
September 2004 fiscal year earnings per share estimate of $1.57 and a price/earnings multiple of 12x, is almost 50% above
the current share price level.

Friedman’s Inc.

Page 11 of 14

6 / 2 9 / 0 2
Pro Forma

Consolidation Pro Forma
Friedman's Crescent Adjustments Consolidation Friedman's

Assets
Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents 286$   69$   -$   355$   318$
  Net accounts receivable 176,433$   68,207$   -$   244,640$   153,180$
  Inventories, at cost 153,134$   44,345$   -$   197,479$   144,404$
  Other current assets 17,058$   5,349$   (4,399)$   18,008$   12,668$
Total Current Assets 346,911$   117,970$   (4,399)$   460,482$   310,570$

Equipment and improvements, net 52,947$   15,008$   -$   67,955$   51,438$
Intangibles, net 5,022$   2,264$   -$   7,286$   5,022$
Receivables from Crescent Jewelers -$   -$   -$   -$   108,885$
Investment in Crescent Jewelers 85,000$   -$   (85,000)$   -$   -$
Other assets 6,296$   4,330$   -$   10,626$   3,327$

Total assets 496,176$   139,572$   (89,399)$   546,349$   479,242$

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable 41,601$   25,845$   -$   67,446$   27,400$
  Accrued Liabilities 19,041$   9,291$   (4,399)$   23,933$   21,180$
  Bank debt, Crescent Jewelers -$   42,692$   -$   42,692$   108,885$
  Bank debt, Friedman's and capital lease obligation 632$   -$   -$   632$   39,589$
Total current liabilities 61,274$   77,828$   (4,399)$   134,703$   197,054$

Long term bank debt, Friedman's 126,565$   -$   -$   126,565$   -$
Long term capital lease obligation -$   -$   -$   -$   653$
Deferred Income taxes and other 2,581$   1,117$   -$   3,698$   1,257$
Minority interest in equity of subsidiaries -$   -$   -$   -$   61$
Subordinated Debt -$   35,000$   (35,000)$   -$   -$
Redeemable Preferred Stock -$   50,000$   (50,000)$   -$   -$

Stockholders' Equity
  Common stock 188$   79$   (79)$   188$   186$
  Additional paid-in-capital 155,523$   31,779$   (31,779)$   155,523$   154,027$
  Retained earnings 152,045$   (55,558)$   31,185$   127,672$   126,977$
  Stock purchase loans and compensation (2,000)$   (673)$   673$   (2,000)$   (973)$
Total stockholders' equity 305,756$   (24,373)$   -$   281,383$   280,217$

Adjustments eliminate intercompany receivables and payables between Friedman's and Crescent, the Friedman's investment in
  Crescent, and Crescent equity accounts at the balance sheet date and reflects in retained earnings the impact of the
  consolidation of Crescent on net income for the nine months ended June 28, 2003.

Table 3. Friedman's Inc.
Balance Sheet

(in thousands of dollars)

6 / 2 8 / 0 3

Source: Company SEC filings

Friedman’s Inc.

Page 12 of 14

% of % of % of % of % of
Sales Sales Sales Sales Sales

2000 2001 2002 2003E 2004E

Net Sales 376,351$   411,037$   436,069$   468,891$   521,792$